

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL
2007 MILL AND OVERLAY PROJECTS - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
PROJECT NO. ST07-1640 / CIP NO. 50549**

PW073107-02

JULY 13, 2007

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$178,128.00

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00
3	FLAGGING	HR	50.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,375.00)
4	MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2" FULL WIDTH'	SF	163,950.00	\$0.14	\$22,953.00	163,950.00	\$22,953.00	\$0.00
5	ASPHALT COMPACTION TESTS	EA	20.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	12.00	\$660.00	(\$440.00)
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-28	TON	2,200.00	\$65.00	\$143,000.00	2,315.90	\$150,533.50	\$7,533.50
7	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	1.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
8	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$1,250.00	(\$3,750.00)
	CHANGE ORDER #1 NEW ITEMS							
9	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	EA		\$95.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
TOTAL					\$178,128.00		\$180,381.50	\$2,253.50

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)			PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :		\$178,128.00
	CCO #1 FINAL	\$2,253.50	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):		\$2,253.50
	CCO #2	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:		\$180,381.50
	CCO #3	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:		\$2,253.50

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC., PO Box 397, Rapid City, SD 57709-0397

DATE

PROJECT MANAGER: JOE JAGODZINSKI

DATE

MAYOR: JIM SHAW

DATE

FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON

DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for an increase of \$2,253.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$178,128.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$178,128.00
Fund Type	Streets				
Fund	0505				
Department	8910				
Line Item	4370				
CCO #1 Final	\$2,253.50				\$2,253.50
CCO #					\$0.00
CCO #					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$180,381.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180,381.50

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL
2007 MILL AND OVERLAY PROJECTS - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
PROJECT NO. ST07-1640 / CIP NO. 50549**

JULY 13, 2007

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$178,128.00

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
3	FLAGGING	No flagging necessary
5	ASPHALT COMPACTION TESTS	Measured Quatitiy
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-28	Measured Quatitiy-Extra leveling course to smooth depressions
8	ADJUST MANHOLE	Measured Quatitiy
9	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	New item necessary to provide smooth grade

PREPARED BY: Joe Jagodzinski

DATE: _____